
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Preston: Keith Colwell (NSLP) 
Official Agent: Kerry O’Hearn 
Date Filed: August 18, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 54,191.95 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 10,598.40 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election       
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a     
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and          
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
                                                                                      
 
 
 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement 1  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 1,102.31  

 
$ 1,102.31  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
3,170.00

 
3,170.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
14,263.75

 
14,263.75

 
Travel 

 
471.70

 
956.43

 
Campaign Functions 

 
484.73

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
316.38

 
299.44

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
270.20

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 20,079.07

 
$ 19,791.93

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 20,079.07

 
$ 19,791.93



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Preston: Janet Sutcliffe (NDP) 
Official Agent: Gregory Sutcliffe 

Date Filed: August 13, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 39,263.70 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 10,598.40 

  

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election       
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a     
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and          
   inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

                                                                              
 
 
 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1  

Headquarter Expenses 
 

$ 2,915.63  
 

$ 2,532.89  
 
Worker Remuneration 

 
5,561.83

 
3,561.83

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             9,576.03

 
              9,576.03

 
Travel 

 
478.54

 
478.54

 
Campaign Functions 

 
693.48

 
693.48

 
Other 

 
1,134.46

 
1,134.45

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 20,359.97

 
$ 17,977.22

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 20,359.97

 
$ 17,977.22



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Preston: Dwayne Provo (PC) 
Official Agent: David Strong 
Date Filed: August 18, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 39,263.70 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 10,598.40 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 1,634.77  

 
$ 1,634.77  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
4,800.00

 
2,950.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             8,470.68

 
             8,470.68

 
Travel 

 
664.40

 
232.36

 
Campaign Functions 

 
947.84

 
783.15

 
Other 

 
46.34

 
46.34

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 16,564.03

 
$ 14,117.30

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 16,564.03

 
$ 14,117.30



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Preston: Sarah Densmore (GPNS) 
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 

Date Filed: August 14, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 54,191.95 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 10,598.40 

 
 

Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00  
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising 0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 


